from valid acceptances under the Share Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with
it are interested in, hold, control or direct an aggregate of 2,214,212,209 Shares, representing
approximately 54.92% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
joint announcement. Save for the acquisition of the Sale Shares by the Offeror pursuant to
the Share Purchase Agreement and the 1,664,433 (among those are 4,000 shares which have
been reported lost and are currently undergoing share certificate replacement process) Shares
received from valid acceptances under the Share Offer, none of the Offeror or parties acting in
concert with it had acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over the Shares during
the Offer Period.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
following Completion and before the commencement of the Share Offer; and (ii) immediately
after the close of the Share Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement:–

Immediately following
Completion and before
the commencement of

the Share Offer

Immediately after
the close of the Share Offer

and as at the date of
this joint announcement

No. of shares approx. % No. of shares approx. %

The Offeror and its
concerted parties 2,212,547,776 54.88% 2,214,212,209 54.92%

Chan Heng Fai
(Guarantor) 71,042,730 1.76% 71,042,730 1.76%

First Vendor (Note 1) 180,677,436 4.48% 180,677,436 4.48%
Second Vendor (Note 2) – – – –
Third Vendor 150,000,000 3.72% 150,000,000 3.72%
Chan Tong Wan 35,027,873 0.87% – –
Chan Sook Jin 7,400,674 0.18% 1,600,674 0.04%
Chan Tung Moe 23,290,300 0.58% 300 0.00%
Fong Kwok Jen 23,324,523 0.58% 4,523 0.00%
Wong Dor Luk 308,000 0.01% 308,000 0.01%
Public 1,327,800,657 32.94% 1,413,574,097 35.06%

Total 4,031,419,969 100.00% 4,031,419,969 100.00%

– 5 –

Notes:

1. The First Vendor is a company incorporated in the Commonwealth of The Bahamas with limited liability,

which are ultimately owned by a discretionary trust established by Mr. Chan Heng Fai as settlor. Mr. Chan

Heng Fai is deemed to be interested in all the Shares in which the First Vendor is interested by virtue of

the SFO. Mr. Chan Heng Fai is the sole director of the First Vendor. Mr. Chan Heng Fai is the spouse of Ms.

Chan Yoke Keow.

2. The Second Vendor is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability, which

are ultimately owned by a discretionary trust established by Ms. Chan Yoke Keow as settlor. Ms. Chan